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4,631.5 4,082.2 13.5
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2024 4,082.2 13.5% 2025 4,631.5

2024 1,625.0 23.3% 2025

2,004.1 2024 181.9 2025

563.1 209.6% 2025 EBITDA

860.8 2024 EBITDA 361.6

138.1% 2025 677.1 2024

309.6 118.7%

2025

12 31
2025 2024

% %

4,631.5 100.0 4,082.2 100.0

(2,627.4) (56.7) (2,457.2) (60.2)    

2,004.1 43.3 1,625.0 39.8

(921.9) (19.9) (939.8) (23.0)

(304.9) (6.6) (363.3) (8.9)

(72.0) (1.6) (129.6) (3.2)

9.1 0.2 44.2 1.1

10.0 0.2 (40.6) (1.0)    
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12 31
2025 2024

% %

724.4 15.6 195.9 4.8

62.1 1.3 121.4 3.0

(10.1) (0.2) (9.6) (0.3)

52.0 1.1 111.8 2.7

0.5 0.0 (1.6) (0.0)

(2.1) (0.0) (4.8) (0.1)    

774.8 16.7 301.3 7.4

(211.7) (4.5) (119.4) (2.9)    

563.1 12.2 181.9 4.5    

EBITDA 835.7 18.0 322.6 7.9

EBITDA 860.8 18.6 361.6 8.9

677.1 14.6 309.6 7.6
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2024 4,082.2 13.5% 2025 4,631.5

2025

 2025 2024 12 31

12 31
2025 2024

% %

2,293.6 49.5 1,921.6 47.1

2,127.2 45.9 1,959.8 48.0

210.7 4.6 200.8 4.9    

4,631.5 100.0 4,082.2 100.0    

 2025 12 31 2024 12 31

218.8 27.5

2024 1,921.6 19.4% 2025

2,293.6

2024 1,959.8 8.5% 2025

2,127.2
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2024 200.8 4.9% 2025

210.7

2024 2,457.2 6.9% 2025 2,627.4

12 31
2025 2024

709.8 27.0 15.3 528.9 21.5 13.0

590.1 22.5 12.7 631.7 25.7 15.5

584.3 22.2 12.6 677.0 27.6 16.6

537.3 20.4 11.6 424.2 17.3 10.3

88.9 3.4 1.9 88.7 3.6 2.2

5.4 0.2 0.1 9.9 0.4 0.2

111.6 4.3 2.5 96.8 3.9 2.4      

2,627.4 100.0 56.7 2,457.2 100.0 60.2      
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2024 1,625.0 23.3% 2025 2,004.1

2024 2025 39.8% 43.3%

2024 549.3

2024 939.8 1.9% 2025 921.9

2024 363.3 16.1% 2025 304.9

2024 129.6 44.4% 2025

72.0

2025
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2025 9.1 2024 44.2

79.4% 2025 10.0

2024 40.6

2025 724.4 2024

195.9

2024 111.8 2025 52.0

2025 211.7 2024

119.4

2025 563.1 2024

181.9
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EBITDA EBITDA

EBITDA EBITDA

12 31
2025 2024

563.1 181.9

25.1 39.0

88.9 88.7  

677.1 309.6  
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12 31
2025 2024

EBITDA EBITDA

724.4 195.9

12.9 15.6

91.3 92.7

7.1 18.4  

EBITDA 835.7 322.6  

25.1 39.0  

EBITDA 860.8 361.6  

2024 12 31

12,505.6 2025 12 31 12,724.5

2024 12 31 3,457.3 2025 12 31 3,431.9

2024 27.6% 2025 27.0%

 EBITDA EBITDA

EBITDA
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2025 12 31

2,252.3

2025 12 31 94.5

2025 12 31

94.5 2.30%~2.50%  

94.5 2.30%~2.50%  

2025 12 31 1,000.0

2025 12 31

2024 2025

12 31
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2024

14.3 60.1% 2025 5.7

2025 12 31 2025 12

31

2019 3 12

236,600,000 390,555,620

2019

3 19

2019 3 13 2018 2019 2025 12 31

5.7%
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2025 12 31 927

2025 12 31

2025 12 31
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12 31
2025 2024

4 4,631,482 4,082,178
5 (2,627,403) (2,457,176)  

2,004,079 1,625,002  

5 (921,938) (939,810)
5 (304,942) (363,269)

(72,017) (129,564)
6 9,125 44,225
6 10,071 (40,704)  

724,378 195,880  

62,105 121,429
(10,086) (9,554)  

52,019 111,875  

446 (1,662)
(2,059) (4,768)  

774,784 301,325
(211,685) (119,420)  

563,099 181,905  

– 563,649 181,905
– (550) –  

563,099 181,905  

 
– 8 0.49 0.16
– 8 0.49 0.16  
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12 31
2025 2024

563,099 181,905  

(15,121) 18,889

(30,527) 25,432

(44,968) (209,556)  

(90,616) (165,235)  

472,483 16,670  

– 473,033 16,670
– (550) –  

472,483 16,670  
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12 31
2025 2024

17,552 25,946

10,083 9,803

4,701,691 4,763,537

6,358 7,971

566,488 580,762

851,616 30,074

198,270 325,198

43,517 40,570

11 42,887 54,836  

6,438,462 5,838,697  

15,067 33,995

10 726,982 876,162

11 2,981,039 3,109,664

27,608 123,833

 

283,056 145,246

47,360 16,907

65,994 1,458,033

2,138,935 903,058  

6,286,041 6,666,898  

12,724,503 12,505,595  
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12 31
2025 2024

157 155

(1) (1)

7,853,865 8,178,175

1,429,807 869,983  

9,283,828 9,048,312

8,809 –  

9,292,637 9,048,312  

74,628 101,579

6,586 –  

81,214 101,579  

12 94,539 470,442

13 795,944 752,805

14 2,327,047 2,095,682

3,677 10,773

129,445 26,002  

3,350,652 3,355,704  

3,431,866 3,457,283  

12,724,503 12,505,595  
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1 
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Walkers Corporate Limited, 190 Elgin Avenue, 

George Town, Grand Cayman KY1–9008, Cayman Islands 2019 2 4
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3 

4 

12 31

2025 2024

15

2,293,599 1,921,582

1,908,404 1,932,224

210,719 200,843  

4,412,722 4,054,649

218,760 27,529  

4,631,482 4,082,178  

12 31

2025 2024

2,381,063 1,977,034

2,031,659 2,077,615  

15 4,412,722 4,054,649  
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5 

12 31

2025 2024

709,753 528,891

661,319 680,040

590,067 631,741

584,250 676,958

537,280 424,174

442,015 462,183

91,260 92,661

52,078 42,527

32,656 40,238

25,135 38,960

21,995 19,210

12,872 15,642

12,610 11,148

12,259 7,749

7,128 18,425

5,200 5,291
– 4,500 4,700
– 700 591

56,406 64,417  

3,854,283 3,760,255  

2025 12 31 201,391,000 2024

218,964,000 181,128,000 2024

204,385,000
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6 

12 31

2025 2024

8,971 43,025

154 1,200  

9,125 44,225  

19,526 (5,665)

(893) (10)

(5,090) (21,594)
– 22,571
– (3,575)

(a) – (27,255)

(3,472) (5,176)  

10,071 (40,704)  

(a) 

7 

12 31

2025 2024

249,511 114,357

(37,826) 5,063  

211,685 119,420  

(a) 
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(b) 

2025 2024 12 31 16.5%

(c) 

2025 2024

12 31 25%

2025 2024 12

31 15%

(d) 

2025 2024 12 31

(e) 

2008 1 1

10%

8 

(a) 

12 31
2025 2024

563,649 181,905  

1,116,859 1,117,572
31,248 28,587  

1,148,107 1,146,159  

0.49 0.16  
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(b) 

12 31

2025 2024

563,649 181,905

1,148,107 1,146,159  

 – 131 211

 – 2,871 2,058  

1,151,109 1,148,428  

0.49 0.16  

2025 2024 12 31

9 

2024 12 31 0.32 0.29

2025 6 25

10,734,653 78,298,559

71,474,840

2025 12 31 0.22

2026
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10 

12 31

2025 2024

66,258 35,617

1,047,779 1,287,246  

1,114,037 1,322,863

(387,055) (446,701)  

726,982 876,162  

(a) 2025 2024 12 31

(b) 

12 31

2025 2024

0 90 430,680 586,838

91 180 291,834 189,434

181 365 96,963 135,022

365 294,560 411,569  

1,114,037 1,322,863  
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11 

12 31

2025 2024

– (a) 1,237,443 1,331,633
– (b) 489,018 785,935
– 70,864 37,670
– (d) 68,258 81,763
– 15,092 7,739  

1,880,675 2,244,740

(c) (260,159) (323,257)  

 – 1,620,516 1,921,483  

 

(e) 1,130,022 1,123,394

205,526 147,200

(f) 154,690 248,502

(g) 165,921 103,984

139,349 55,304

31,854 10,284

89,823 49,624  

1,917,185 1,738,292

(513,775) (495,275)  

 – 1,403,410 1,243,017  

 – 3,023,926 3,164,500

(42,887) (54,836)  

2,981,039 3,109,664  

(a) 
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(b) 

(c) 2025

12 31

17,532,000

2025 12 31

66,130,000 14,500,000

(d) 

(e) 

(f) 2025 12 31 30,000,000 2027 5

19 1 13,660,000

3% 10%

(g) 

12 

12 31

2025 2024

 – 94,539 470,442  
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13 

12 31

2025 2024

0 90 324,381 307,760

91 180 116,388 74,708

181 365 142,294 70,541

365 212,881 299,796  

795,944 752,805  

14 

12 31

2025 2024

1,348,150 1,298,116

553,429 517,122

127,715 143,882

217,730 79,919

18,304 10,055

1,420 –

60,299 46,588  

2,327,047 2,095,682  
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C3

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025 12 31

2025 12 31
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26.9%

2021 04 480 2022 01 1258

2026 6 23 2026 6 17

2026 6 23

2026 6 16

183 17 1712–1716

2026 6 29 2026 7 3

2026 7 3

2026 6 26

183 17

1712–1716

2026 8 21
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(www.hkexnews.hk)

(www.maoyan.com)

(www.hkexnews.hk) (www.maoyan.com)

2026 6 23

1896
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C1

2019 2 4

2018 2 5

C3
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2025 12 31

0.00002

2015 5 27
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2016 7

22

%

2026 3 26
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